Reading Office
Cutbush Park, Danehill, Lower Earley,
Reading, Berkshire. RG6 4UT. UK.
Tel: +44 (0)118 9311188
Email: info@able.co.uk
Aberdeen Office
Unit 6 Airside Business Park, Kirkhill Industrial Estate,
Dyce, Aberdeen. AB21 0GT. UK.

Dimensional Information
Ordering Information
How To Order : Select the appropriate options and build a part number as shown.
Camera System:            V7E21BC2J
VISION SYSTEM
V  -  NTSC (North American standard)
VE - PAL (European standard)
ENVIRONMENTAL RATINGS
6 - NEMA 4 Weather proof, IP66
7 - Explosion Proof (US) or Flame Proof (Europe)
CAMERA OPTIONS
E - Ethernet Network Video
LENS OPTIONS
(Note: Some lenses are not available with certain
mounting connections. Consult your binder for details)
2 - 56q (H) x 43q (V)
3 - 76q (H) x 62q (V)
6 - 41q (H) x 31q (H)
CAMERA POWER SUPPLY OPTIONS
1 - User supplies 120 V AC.  Supplied in a non
WP or EXP enclosure. User provides enclosure and
switch as needed.
2 - No power supply required.
5 - User supplies 120 V AC. PSU in a WP enclosure.
6 - User supplies 240 V AC. PSU in a WP enclosure.
7 - User supplies 120 V AC. PSU in an EXP /FP enclosure.
8 - User supplies 240 V AC. PSU in non WP or FP enclosure.
WETTED MATERIAL OPTION
B - 316L Stainless Steel
D - Hastelloy® C-276
E - Hastelloy® C-22®
MOUNTING CONNECTION
Consult the factory for additional sizes and ratings
C - 3” ANSI flange
D - 4” ANSI flange
G - 100 mm DIN flange
Q - 80 mm DIN flange
NON WETTED MATERIAL
0 -  No flange required (if selecting a flanged
      model). Select this option when choosing
      NPT or Tri-clamp® models also)
1 - 150 # carbon steel ANSI flange
2 - 150 # 316L stainless steel ANSI flange
6 - 16 Bar carbon steel DIN  flange
7 - 16 Bar stainless steel DIN flange
8 - 10 Bar carbon steel DIN flange
9 - 10 Bar stainless steel DIN flange
LIGHT OPTIONS
G - HYL 80 1SRDO (240 V)
J -  HYL 80 1SRDO (120 V)
Optional Jet Spray Ring: SR1A1CA
STYLE
1 - Open Channel
CLEANING SYSTEM
SR - Spray Ring
PRESSURE
A - 150#
1 - 10 Bar
2 - 16 Bar
MATERIAL CONSTRUCTION
1 - 316L Stainless Steel
4 - Hastelloy® C-276
5 - Hastelloy® C-22®
Connection Size
C - 3” ANSI Flange
D - 4” ANSI Flange
J - 80 mm DIN Flange
K -  100 mm DIN Flange
INSERTION LENGTH
A - None (Flush Mount)
JM Canty Inc         Buffalo, NY USA        Ph: (716) 625 4227            Fax:  (716) 625 4228
JM Canty Intl Ltd   Dublin, Ireland           Ph: + 353 (01) 882 9621           Fax: +353 (01) 882 9622